LI5000	201135
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200293039042
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/23/1701031010 **25.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECE 2017 JAN -6 SECRETAR TALLAHASS
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	CEIVEL FILED N-6 PM 5: 43011 JAN 20 P 3: 34 TARY OF SINNE SECRE OR OF UT OF UTATE AASSEE, FLORIDALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	P 3 34

D. BRUCE 'JAN <sup>23</sup> 2017

E

.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 9, 2017

ŗ.

MICKIE L. COOK, MM PO OFFICE BOX 36 JENSEN BEACH, FL 34958-0036

SUBJECT: STRANAHAN CLASS OF 66, LLC. Ref. Number: L15000201135

JAN 20 P 3

We have received your document for STRANAHAN CLASS OF 66, LLC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$25.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 217A00000398

4

AN 20 AM 11: 08

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

۴

Dissolution of "Stranahan Class of 66, LLC"

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mickie L.Cook, MM	
(Name of Person)	
Stranahan Class of 66, LLC	TAS 201
(Firm/Company)	
Post Office Box 36	JAN ZI AHASS
(Address)	EFO T
Jensen Beach, Florida 34958-	0036
(City/State and Zip Code)	

954

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mickie L. Cook

(Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:** 

523-6600

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION** FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is Stranahan Class of 66, LLC

١

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on January 1, 2016 and assigned

document number L15000201135

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

Purpose of "Stranahan Class of 66, LLC" has expired. High School 50th Class Reunion was held

in August 2016. All financial obligations have been paid and bank account has been closed with \$.00 balance.

Please dissolve "STRAHANAN CLASS OF 66, LLC" as of December 31, 2016.

5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's MICKIE L. COOK, Mgr Mbr

activities and affairs:

of former LLC known as, STRANAHAN CLASS OF 66, LLC

Post Office Box 36

Jensen Beach, Florida 34958

6. Signature of an authorized person or	if there are no members, the signature	of the person ar	potte	d and
listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:				****
$\cap$		Į.	Å	T
and		ASS ASS	AN	
Mook		SEY	22	
	Mickie L. Cook			ំកា
Signature	Prin	ted Name	U	ر میں۔۔۔۔ رسمہ
FILING F	FILING FEE: \$25.00	0R	ų	$\bigcirc$
	FILING FEE: 525.00	ID <sub>A</sub>	ω	
			Ē	